2011 f lows but road design with considerable f l e x i b i l i t y  is
desirable t o  f a c i l i t a t e  fu ture unforeseen changes in traffic
patterns.

The exclusion of  the Prospect a r t e r i a l  l i nk  a f fec ts  the
interchange ramp volumes as indicated in Tables 4.2.1 and 4.2.2
below:

OVE A R U P  TRANSPORTATION PLANNING

TABLE 4.2.1:

14.

Predicted 2011 Interchange AM-Peak
Interchange Ramp Ramp Volumes f o r  Scenario 2A

With Prospect Without Prospect
A r t e r i a l  Arterial

Eastbound
on-ramp

CHURCH Eastbound
LANE off-ramp

Westbound
on-ramp
Westbound
off-ramp

990

565

610

660

1210 (+22%)

375 (-34%)

570 ( -  7%)

715 (+ 8%)

Eastbound
on-ramp

JERSEY Eastbound
ROAD off-ramp

Westbound
on-ramp
Westbound
off-ramp

880

660

660

1155

890 (+ 1%)

660

850 (+29%)

1370 (+19%)

Note: The values in brackets represent the percentage increase/
decrease in t r a f f i c  expected i f  the Prospect a r t e r i a l  is
not built.

OVE A R U P  TRANSPORTATION PLANNING 15.

TABLE 4.2.2:

Interchange Ramp
Predicted 2011 Interchange AM-Peak

Ramp Volumes f o r  Scenario 2B
With Prospect

Arterial
Without Prospect

Arterial

Eastbound
on-ramp

850 1210 (+42%)

CHURCH
LANE

Eastbound
off-ramp

400 375 ( -  6%)

Westbound
on-ramp

600 570 ( -  5%)

Westbound
off-ramp

730 1125 (+54%)

Eastbound
on-ramp

250 365 (+46%)

GREYSTANES
ROAD

Eastbound
off-ramp

565 520 ( -  8%)

Westbound
on-ramp

165 315 (+91%)

Westbound
off-ramp

325 530 (+63%)

JERSEY
ROAD

Eastbound
on-ramp

700 870 (+24%)

Eastbound
off-ramp

465 350 (-25%)

Westbound
on-ramp

710 720 (+ 1%)

Westbound
off-ramp

1000 1045 (+ 5%)

Note: The values in brackets represent the percentage
increase/decrease in t r a f f i c  expected i f  the Prospect
a r t e r i a l  is not built.

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

16.
OVE ARUP TRANSPORTATION PLANNING

The above tables i l l u s t r a t e  the e f f e c t  t ha t  the Prospect arterial
has on the predicted 2011 AM peak ramp volumes. In general, the

ramp volumes tend to  increase i f  the Prospect a r t e r i a l  i s  not
built.

The Prospect a r t e r i a l  has a greater e f f e c t  on the north-south

routes than on the interchange ramps as indicated in Section 4.1.